

**SF0118SS001**

1 Page 1-line 4 Delete "herd unit" and insert "cooperative  
2 review area".  
3  
4 Page 3-line 17 Delete "herd unit to".  
5  
6 Page 3-line 18 Delete "another area of the state" and insert  
7 "cooperative review area".  
8  
9 Page 4-line 9 Delete "herd unit" and insert "cooperative  
10 review area".  
11  
12 Page 4-line 22 Delete "or file an amicus curiae".  
13  
14 Page 4-line 23 Delete "brief"; delete "filed in any state or  
15 federal court in".  
16  
17 Page 5-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely.  
18  
19 Page 5-line 3 Delete "negatively impact" and insert "if a  
20 federal action is contrary to".  
21  
22 Page 5-line 9 Delete "may" and insert "shall"; after  
23 "agency" delete "in".  
24  
25 Page 5-line 10 Delete "any state or federal court".  
26  
27 Page 5-line 13 After "agency if" delete balance of line.  
28  
29 Page 5-lines 16 through 19 Delete entirely and insert  
30 "otherwise contrary to law.".   
31  
32 Page 6-line 9 Delete "herd unit" and insert "cooperative  
33 review area".  
34  
35 Page 7-line 15 Delete "management" and insert "cooperative  
36 review".  
37  
38 Page 8-lines 1 through 4 Delete entirely and insert:  
39  
40 "Section 4. This act is effective July 1, 2024."  
41 SCHULER, CHAIRMAN